Graphite Concentrate 958 kt US$1,452 US$1,515 966 kt US$1,219 US$1,261

Source: IIR analysis

	� As part of our analysis we have completed a sensitivity analysis – this shows that, given
the grade, Lindi is very robust, and can withstand reasonable adverse changes in graphite
prices and operating cost, (to which it is the most sensitive to), as well as capital costs.

	� This is presented in two tables below – firstly Table 5, which shows the sensitivity of the
base case Lindi operation alone in USD, and Table 6, which shows the sensitivity to the
share price attributable to Lindi in AUD, with the USD value of Lindi being converted to
AUD at an ER of 0.70.

	� Note that the per share figures are based on the current share capital, with no further
raisings expected.

	� Also, on the most pessimistic case presented in Tables 5 and 6, the Lindi Project NPV
is still at an attractive multiple of ~2 to the up-front capex, and is also viable using our
estimated current basket price of US$1,100/tonne.

Table 5: Opex and sales price sensitivity – Lindi base case NPV - equity basis (USD)

Opex and sales price sensitivity – Lindi base case NPV - equity basis (USD)

   Change in Opex

Lindi NPV -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Graphite Price

US$750 US$76 m US$64 m US$53 m US$41 m US$29 m

US$1,000 US$147 m US$136 m US$125 m US$113 m US$102 m

US$1,250 US$217 m US$206 m US$195 m US$184 m US$173 m

US$1,500 US$285 m US$274 m US$263 m US$252 m US$241 m

US$1,750 US$353 m US$342 m US$331 m US$320 m US$309 m

US$2,000 US$421 m US$410 m US$399 m US$389 m US$378 m

Source: IIR analysis

11

Walkabout Resources Ltd (ASX:WKT)

Independent Investment Research

Table 6: Opex and sales price sensitivity – Lindi base case risked per share (AUD)

Opex and sales price sensitivity – Lindi base case risked per share (AUD)

   Change in Opex

Lindi/Share -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Graphite
Basket Price

US$750 $0.121 $0.103 $0.084 $0.066 $0.046

US$1,000 $0.235 $0.217 $0.199 $0.181 $0.162

US$1,250 $0.346 $0.328 $0.311 $0.293 $0.276

US$1,500 $0.455 $0.437 $0.420 $0.402 $0.385

US$1,750 $0.564 $0.546 $0.529 $0.511 $0.494

US$2,000 $0.673 $0.655 $0.638 $0.620 $0.603

Source: IIR analysis

BOARD AND MANAGEMENT
	� Mike Elliott - Non-Executive Chairman: Mike Elliott has a combined 34+ years’ experience

working with mining and metals clients around the world. He was the Global Mining &
Metals Sector Leader at Ernst and Young (EY) for over 10 years, and was a member of its
Oceania governing body for 5 years.

	 Mike advised and briefed the CEOs, CFOs and Directors of some of the largest global
mining and metals companies on all continents. His access & broad scope allowed him to
develop sector insights that benefited industry constituents large & small.